Neighborhood Council Funding Program APPLICATION for Neighborhood Purposes Grant (NPG)



This form is to be completed by the applicant seeking the Neighborhood Purposes Grant and submitted to the Neighborhood Council from whom the grant is being sought. All applications for grants must be reviewed and approved in a public meeting. The Neighborhood Council, upon approval of the application, shall submit the approved application along with all required documentation to the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment.

NCWP - NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL WESTCHESTER PLAYA Name of Neighborhood Council you are seeking the grant from: **Neighborhood Council Name** SECTION I- APPLICANT VERIFICATION INFORMATION CA 1973 PACIFIC AREA BOOSTERS ASSOCIATION 95-3971193 1A) Organization Name Federal I.D. # (EIN#) State of Incorporation Date of 501(c)(3) Status (if applicable) PO BOX 2895 VENICE CA 90294 Organization Mailing Address Zip Code City State Business Address (If different) City State Zip Code Address of Affiliated Organization (If applicable) City State Zip Code DIANE BARRETTI Name: Name and address of person designated to receive official/legal notices: 2) PO BOX 2895 VENICE CA 90294 City Street State Zip Code 3) Type of Organization- Please select one: (Organizations must be located within the City of Los Angeles) 501(c)(3) Non-profits (other than religious institutions) Public School (not to include private schools) **Attach Letterhead Attach IRS Determination Letter**

SECTION II - PROJECT DESCRIPTION

4) Please describe the Neighborhood Improvement Project for which the grant is intended.

NATIONAL NIGHT OUT TUESDAY, AUGUST 2ND, 2022 AT PLAYA VISTA

5) How will this grant be used to primarily support or serve a non-discriminatory, public purpose and benefit the public at-large.

National Night Out is an annual community-building campaign that promotes police-community partnerships and neighborhood camaraderie.

A) Personnel Related Expenses				
		Requested of NC	Total Projected Cost	
		\$	\$	
		\$	\$	
-		\$	\$	
-		\$	\$	
			1	
Non-Personnel Related Expenses		Requested of NC	Total Projected Cost	
TABLES - CANOPY'S - DJ FO	R ANNOUNCERS AND MUS	SIC \$ 500.00	\$	
NEW FITNESS EQUIPMENT	AT PACIFIC STATION	\$ 1500.00	0 \$	
		\$	\$	
		\$	\$	
factors or sources or funding?		described in box 4 above continuous No	ngent on any other	
Source of Funding		Amount	Total Projected Cost	
		\$	\$	
		\$	\$	
		\$ \$	\$ \$	
		φ	14	
the funds and program(s) liste	ed in Section II of this applica	ess (if applicable) of the person(ation.		
DIANE		RETTI		
A) First Name	Last No.		МІ	
		ame		
A) First Name		ame		
A) First Name 310.529.1294 Telephone Number	Last Na	PACIFICBOO E-mail		
A) First Name 310.529.1294 Telephone Number (B) First Name	Fax Number	PACIFICBOO E-mail	STERS@GMAIL.CO	
A) First Name 310.529.1294 Telephone Number	Fax Number	PACIFICBOO E-mail	STERS@GMAIL.CO	
A) First Name 310.529.1294 Telephone Number B) First Name Telephone Number	Fax Number Last Na	PACIFICBOO E-mail	STERS@GMAIL.CO	
A) First Name 310.529.1294 Telephone Number B) First Name Telephone Number	Fax Number Last Na Last Na Fax Number	PACIFICBOO E-mail E-mail	STERS@GMAIL.CO	
A) First Name 310.529.1294 Telephone Number B) First Name Telephone Number ECTION V - AFFILIATIONS 1) Is there a former or existing re-	Fax Number Last Na Last Na Fax Number Elationship between your org	PACIFICBOO E-mail E-mail ame	STERS@GMAIL.CO	
A) First Name 310.529.1294 Telephone Number B) First Name Telephone Number ECTION V - AFFILIATIONS 1) Is there a former or existing re-	Fax Number Last Na Last Na Fax Number Elationship between your org	PACIFICBOO E-mail E-mail ame	STERS@GMAIL.CO	
A) First Name 310.529.1294 Telephone Number B) First Name Telephone Number ECTION V - AFFILIATIONS 1) Is there a former or existing real of the source	Fax Number Last Na Last Na Fax Number Plationship between your org	PACIFICBOO E-mail E-mail ganization and a NC board mem of the City Attorney?	STERS@GMAIL.CO	
Telephone Number Telephone Number Telephone Number Telephone Number Telephone Number A) If yes, did you and/or the board Type of Relationship	Fax Number Last Na Last Na Fax Number Plationship between your org	PACIFICBOO E-mail ame E-mail anization and a NC board mem of the City Attorney?	STERS@GMAIL.CO	
Telephone Number Telephone Number Telephone Number Telephone Number Telephone Number ECTION V - AFFILIATIONS 1) Is there a former or existing results a second of the board of the bo	Fax Number Last Na Last Na Fax Number Plationship between your org	PACIFICBOO E-mail ame E-mail anization and a NC board mem of the City Attorney?	STERS@GMAIL.CO	
Telephone Number Telephone Number Telephone Number Telephone Number Telephone Number ECTION V - AFFILIATIONS 1) Is there a former or existing residual of the board Type of Relationship	Fax Number Last Na Last Na Fax Number Plationship between your org	PACIFICBOO E-mail ame E-mail anization and a NC board mem of the City Attorney?	STERS@GMAIL.CO	
Telephone Number Telephone Number Telephone Number Telephone Number Telephone Number A) If yes, did you and/or the board Type of Relationship	Fax Number Last Na Last Na Fax Number Plationship between your org	PACIFICBOO E-mail ame E-mail anization and a NC board mem of the City Attorney?	STERS@GMAIL.CO	
Telephone Number Telephone Number Telephone Number Telephone Number Telephone Number A) If yes, did you and/or the board Type of Relationship	Fax Number Last Na Last Na Fax Number Plationship between your org	PACIFICBOO E-mail ame E-mail anization and a NC board mem of the City Attorney?	STERS@GMAIL.CO	
A) First Name 310.529.1294 Telephone Number B) First Name Telephone Number ECTION V - AFFILIATIONS 1) Is there a former or existing real of the second of the board Type of Relationship	Fax Number Last Na Last Na Fax Number Plationship between your org	PACIFICBOO E-mail ame E-mail anization and a NC board mem of the City Attorney?	STERS@GMAIL.CO	

SECTION VI - DECLARATION AND SIGNATURE

DIANE BARRETTI

PRINT First Name/ Last Name

12A) Executive Director of Non-Profit Corporation or School Principal

I hereby affirm that, to the best of my knowledge, the information provided herein and communicated otherwise is truly and accurately stated. I further affirm that I have read Appendix A, "What is a Public Benefit," and Appendix B "Conflicts of Interest" of this application and affirm that the proposed project(s) and/or program(s) fall within the criteria of a public benefit project/program and that no conflict of interest exist that would prevent the awarding of *Two signatures required*

Secretary of Non-profit Corporation o	r Assistant School Princi	pal		- 1
DONNA LASMAN	SERE'	SERETARY		Sasman Date
PRINT First Name/ Last Name	Title		Signature	Date
TION VII - FOR DEPARTMENT OF NEIC	GHBORHOOD EMPOWER	MENT USE ON	ΙΥ	Nacional Control
Date Received				
Reviewer Name	Date Reviewed	Application	on 🗆 Complete	☐ Incomple
	Date Neviewed			
REVEIWER'S NOTES				
		8 Y 1 1 1 1 1		
Date submitted to Funding Unit				
Method: ☐ In-person ☐ E-mail	□ Foy □ Interden	artmental mail		
metriod. G III-person G E-mail	Tax a mer-dep	armental mail		
NPG #	-	<i>*</i>		
Application	Incomplete			
Funding Unit Notes:				
,				
		V		
		٠٠	DONE Date Stamp	Receipt

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE DISTRICT DIRECTOR 2 CUPANIA CIPULE MONTEREY PARK, CA 91754 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

Date: 0 2 100

PACIFIC AREA BOOSTERS ASSOCIATION 12312 CULVER BLVD LOS ANGELES, CA 90066-6222 Employer Identification Number: 95-3971193 Contact Person: TYRONE THOMAS Contact Telephone Number: (213) 725-0164

THE TAX TO SERVED

Our Letter Dated: March 1, 1989 Addendum Applies:

Dear Applicant:

This modifies our letter of the above date in which we stated that you would be treated as an organization that is not a private foundation until the expiration of your advance ruling period.

Your exempt status under section 501(a) of the Internal Revenue Code as an organisation described in section 501(c)(3) is still in effect. Based on the information you submitted, we have determined that you are not a private foundation within the meaning of section 509(a) of the Code because you are an organization of the type described in section 509(a)(2).

Grantors and contributors may rely on this determination unless the Internal Revenue Service publishes notice to the contrary. However, if you lose your section 509(a)(2) status, a grantor or contributor may not rely on this determination if he or she was in part responsible for, or was awars of, the act or failurs to act, or the substantial or material change on the part of the organization that resulted in your loss of such status, or if he or she acquired knowledge that the Internal Revenue Service had given notice that you would no longer be classified as a section 509(a)(2) organization.

If we have indicated in the heading of this letter that an addendum applies, the addendum enclosed is an integral part of this letter.

Because this letter could help resolve any questions about your private foundation status, please keep it in your permanent records.

If you have any questions, please contact the person whose name and telephone number are shown above.

Nuclas

Sincerely yours

Michael J. Quinn District Director

Letter 1050 (DO/CG)

PLAYA VISTA PARKS AND LANDSCAPE CORPORATION

May 4, 2022

Dear Friend.

The **Playa Vista** community will be hosting LAPD Pacific Division's 2022 "**National Night Out**" event on **Tuesday, August 2, 2022** at Concert Park, located at 13016 Runway Road, LA 90094.

National Night Out is an annual community-building campaign that promotes police-community partnerships and neighborhood camaraderie to make our neighborhoods safer, better places to live and work. The community of Playa Vista is unique in that its governance structure includes a maintenance organization, Playa Vista Parks and Landscape Corporation ("PVPAL"). PVPAL is a 501(C)4 non-profit public benefit corporation which maintains all community assets, including more than 29 parks and two residential clubhouses, as well as providing community events and programming throughout the year.

We invite you to support National Night Out by committing as an Event Sponsor to help cover overall costs associated with the event, while increasing your business's visibility to Playa Vista residents, and nearby communities such as Westchester, Playa del Rey, Mar Vista, Venice and beyond.

For immediate questions or additional information, please feel free to contact me at sandra.kitashima@fsresidential.com or (310) 437-6070 x. 118.

Thank you for your support of our local LAPD Pacific Area Officers.

Kind Regards,

Sandra Kitashima Director of Experience Playa Vista Parks and Landscape Corporation

Enclosures

